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52F Series
Wing Fastener

F-1

Particular Features
Simple and economic fastener for lids, etc.
Easy installation by blind riveting.
¼ Turn to lock
Secure locking on detent.

Dimensions Materials / Finish °C Part No.

Steel / zinc-plated,
CrVI-free,
clear passivation

100 52E02-*-1AG

Selection and Installation Instructions 

Part No. Panel Thickness P Height H

52E02-01-1AG
52E02-02-1AG
52E02-03-1AG

0 (flush)
1
2

0,7
1,1
1,7

Mandrel

Blind rivet

Belleville spring washer

Height H

Frame

Frame

Riveted by standard 
blind rivet pliers. 
Breaking load 5000 N

Alternative 1

Alternative 2

dimpled

Slam Rivet - Ø 2,6
DIN 660

Panel

Wing fastener

DIN 660 - 2,5




